ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.5 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 425/2016

AL LSMAIL HAJ TOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 426/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 427/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 428/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 429/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 430/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 433/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 435/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 437/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 438/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 440/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 441/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 444/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 447/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 449/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P. (C) No. 450/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P. (C) No. 451/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 452/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 457/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P. (C) No. 456/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P. (C) No. 455/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 458/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 460/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P. (C) No. 461/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 462/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 463/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions) W.P.(C) No. 465/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions) W.P.(C) No. 466/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 467/2016

W.P.(C) No. 468/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 505/2016

```
W.P.(C) No. 473/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 474/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 479/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P. (C) No. 480/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 481/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P. (C) No. 487/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 488/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 491/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 494/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 495/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 496/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 498/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 500/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 501/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 503/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 504/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
```

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
W.P.(C) No. 511/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
```

Date: 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C) no. 425/2016 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

WP(C) 427, 426, 428, Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. 429, 430, 433, 435, Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv. 437, 438, 440,449, 450, 452, 456, 455, 458, 460, 462, 463, 467, 468, 473, 474, 479, 480, 481, 488/2016

WP(C) 496,498, Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
500/2016 Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

WP(C) 491,501,503 Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv. 505 & 511/2016 Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv. Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

WP(C) no. 495/2016 Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

WP(C) 441,444,447 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. 451, 457, 461,466 Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki,Adv. 487,494 and 504/16

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the matters of 5^{th} July, 2016.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, regarding the allotment of quotas to various private operators for Haj 2016 be maintained until the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER