IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NOS. 425, 426, 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, 433, 435, 437, 441, 444, 447, 449, 450, 451, 452, 457, 456, 455, 458, 460, 461, <u>462, 463, 465, 466, 467, 468, 473, 474, 479, 480, 481, 487, 488, 491, 494, </u> 495, 496, 498, 500, 501, 503, 504, 505 & 5110F 2016

> (UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

[APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS]

AL ISMAIL HAJ TOUR ETC.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA

... RESPONDENT

## OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petitions along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2016, when the cCourt was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

List the matter on 5th July, 2016.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, regarding the allotment of quotas to various private operators for Haj 2016 be maintained until the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, a certified copy of the aforesaid order was issued to the concerned authorities for necessary action and compliance.

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to the common sole respondent through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate. The counsel for the petitioners has also filed proof of service after serving copies of the writ petitions on Union of India. No counter affidavit has been filed so far on behalf of the common sole respondent.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petitions along with application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Sayed Marzook Bafaki, Advocate

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com