SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 425/2016

AL LSMAIL HAJ TOUR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 426/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 427/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 428/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 429/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 430/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 433/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 435/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 437/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 438/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 440/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 441/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 444/2016

- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 447/2016
- (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 449/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 450/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 451/2016
- (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 452/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 457/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 456/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 455/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 458/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 460/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 461/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 462/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 463/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 465/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 466/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 467/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
- W.P.(C) No. 468/2016
- (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 473/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 474/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 479/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 480/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 481/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 487/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 488/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 491/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 494/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 495/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 496/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 498/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 500/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 501/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 503/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 504/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 505/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 511/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
W.P.(C) No. 371/2016
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 542/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

(W.P.(C) No. 544/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

(W.P.(C) No. 543/2016
```

W.P.(C) No. 545/2016 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 546/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 548/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 550/2016 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 552/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 553/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 554/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 555/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 556/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 541/2016 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

5

Mr. Shariq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukheerjee, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mahashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.

Ms. Ankita M. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. Bhuva Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Matters remained part heard.

List tomorrow, the 6th July, 2016 at 11.00 a.m. as part

heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER